FORM PTO-1595	1-21-1999	
(Fig. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (emp. 4/94)	Patent and	Trademark Offi
	00947009	*
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	narks: Please record the analysis or copy	thereof,
Name of conveying party(ies): Osman Ahmed	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Siemens Building Tecl	hnologie
Osman Anmed	Name Siemens Building Tack	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ N	Internal Address: 1000 Deerfield	
	Buffalo Grove, Illinois	80013
Nature of conveyance:		00
XD Assignment D Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	1	910
Other	City:State:	ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes	0 % SO
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a	oplication, the execution date of the application is: Janua	ary 6,
If this document is being filed together with a new a	oplication, the execution date of the application is: Janua B. Patent No.(s)	ary 6,
If this document is being filed together with a new at A. Patent Application No.(s) 09338438		ary 6,
If this document is being filed together with a new at A. Patent Application No.(s) 09338438	B. Patent No.(s)	
ff this document is being filed together with a new at A. Patent Application No.(s) 0998498 Additional of the Addition	B. Patent No.(s)	rolved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0998498 Additional and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.0	rolved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0998498 Additional address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger D. Greer	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.0	rolved:
ff this document is being filed together with a new at A. Patent Application No.(s) OGDS 498 Additional Additional Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger D. Greer Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN,	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ XX Enclosed	rolved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) OGDE 498 Additional Additional Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger D. Greer Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8660	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.0 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acceptable.	rolved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) OGDE 498 Additional Additional Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger D. Greer Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8660 Chicago, IL 60606	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ XX Enclosed XR Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the event proper payment	rolved:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheel, attachments, and document

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Jonathan D. Feuchtwang

Name of Person Signing

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

1-12-99

Date

ASSIGNMENT

I, OSMAN AHMED, of Buffalo Grove, Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SIEMENS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 1000 Deerfield Parkway, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60015, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A THERMAL SETPOINT IN A HVAC SYSTEM

executed on the date of execution of this assignment; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

January	06	. 1999	61
		··· •	

Osman Ahmed

STATE OF Illinois)

COUNTY OF Lake)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Lake , in the State of Illinois , personally appeared OSMAN AHMED, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

ANNE SMILANSKY INVERGO Notary Public - My Commission

Notary Public. State of Il inois

My Commission Expires 06/22/02

My Commission Expires 06/22/02

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/12/1999 REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0758